CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given to the Jackson County Board of Election Commissioners and the Kansas City Board of Election Commissioners that the <u>Board of Education of Consolidated School District No. 2</u>, <u>Raytown, Missouri, of Jackson County</u> has called an <u>Annual School Election</u> to be held on <u>Tuesday, April 8, 2025</u>. This certification is in accordance with the rules, regulations and/or ordinances of <u>Consolidated School District No. 2</u>, <u>Raytown, Missouri, of Jackson County</u> and the applicable state laws.

NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2025

Notice is hereby given to the registered qualified voters of Consolidated School District No. 2 of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Board of Education of said School District has called an Annual Election to be held on Tuesday, April 8, 2025. The polls will be open from 6:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. of said day to vote upon the proposition contained in the following sample ballot:

The official ballot will be substantially in the following form:

SAMPLE BALLOT

CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2
OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
ANNUAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2025

Question 1. To choose by ballot two directors who shall serve as members of the Board of Education of said school district for a term of three years each.

Candidate Name Candidate Name Candidate Name

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

Election authorities	will supply th	e instructions	to voters	and poll	locations.
		-			

Rachel Johnston
Secretary, Board of Education

Done this 28th day of January, 2025.